
2023-2024 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 30, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-9   Conf: 14-6   Home: 15-3   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 8-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Shannon Jr., Terrence 32-31 1086 33.9 219-461 .475 77-213 .362 221-276 .801 26 102 128 4.0 71 0 73 64 28 33 736 23.0
03 Domask, Marcus 38-38 1313 34.6 216-477 .453 41-138 .297 130-149 .872 42 148 190 5.0 50 0 150 89 13 14 603 15.9
33 Hawkins, Coleman 35-35 1107 31.6 144-319 .451 59-160 .369 76-96 .792 48 164 212 6.1 91 1 95 55 37 51 423 12.1
14 Guerrier, Quincy 38-38 915 24.1 127-267 .476 43-115 .374 66-116 .569 65 167 232 6.1 70 0 11 34 12 10 363 9.6
20 Rodgers, Ty 38-38 866 22.8 98-186 .527 0-0 .000 38-65 .585 87 114 201 5.3 66 0 76 48 15 17 234 6.2
42 Dainja, Dain 38-3 404 10.6 101-151 .669 0-0 .000 31-65 .477 57 79 136 3.6 41 0 9 26 22 7 233 6.1
10 Goode, Luke 38-7 767 20.2 71-179 .397 61-157 .389 15-23 .652 40 95 135 3.6 70 1 22 19 5 10 218 5.7
04 Harmon, Justin 38-0 711 18.7 74-182 .407 22-72 .306 43-47 .915 35 69 104 2.7 60 0 43 25 6 16 213 5.6
02 Gibbs-Lawhorn, Dra 28-0 198 7.1 26-76 .342 8-36 .222 6-9 .667 9 17 26 0.9 27 0 10 10 2 2 66 2.4
35 Hansberry, Amani 19-0 143 7.5 19-42 .452 4-13 .308 4-6 .667 11 29 40 2.1 22 0 6 2 3 4 46 2.4
11 Moretti, Niccolo 18-0 105 5.8 8-12 .667 2-3 .667 9-14 .643 2 12 14 0.8 7 0 11 9 0 2 27 1.5
05 Redd, AJ 10-0 20 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 2 2 0.2 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.3
25 Williams, Max 10-0 15 1.5 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 1 2 3 0.3 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.3
Total 38 7650 201.3 1104-2356 .469 317-908 .349 643-874 .736 486 1068 1554 40.9 576 2 506 402 143 166 3168 83.37
Opponents 38 7650 201.3 1044-2418 .432 233-684 .341 466-646 .721 381 878 1259 33.1 707 20 458 331 122 217 2787 73.34

Team Statistics Illini OPP
SCORING 3168 2787
    Points Per Game 83.4 73.3
    Scoring Margin 10.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1104-2356 1044-2418
    Field Goal Pct .469 .432
3 POINT FG-ATT 317-908 233-684
    3PT FG Pct .349 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 643-874 466-646
    FT Pct .736 .721
    FT Made Per Game 16.9 12.3
REBOUNDS 1554 1259
    Rebounds Per Game 40.9 33.1
    Rebounds Margin 7.8 –
ASSISTS 506 458
    Assists Per Game 13.3 12.1
TURNOVERS 402 331
    Turnovers Per Game 10.6 8.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.4
STEALS 166 217
    Steals Per Game 4.4 5.7
BLOCKS 143 122
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 269,826 143,763
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-14,990 11-13,069
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 9-15,271

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois 1501 1638 29 3168
Opponents 1301 1455 31 2787

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 EASTERN ILL. W 80-52 15,014
11/10/23 OAKLAND W 64-53 15,544
11/14/23 MARQUETTE L 64-71 15,544
11/17/23 VALPARAISO W 87-64 14,894
11/19/23 SOUTHERN U. W 88-60 12,012
11/24/23 WESTERN ILL. W 84-52 13,051

* 12/02/23 at Rutgers W 76-58 8,000
12/05/23 vs Fla. Atlantic W 98-89 17,873
12/09/23 at Tennessee L 79-86 21,678
12/17/23 COLGATE W 74-57 14,026
12/22/23 vs Missouri W 97-73 18,485
12/29/23 FDU W 104-71 15,544

* 01/02/24 NORTHWESTERN W 96-66 15,118
* 01/05/24 at Purdue L 78-83 14,876
* 01/11/24 MICHIGAN ST. W 71-68 14,727
* 01/14/24 MARYLAND L 67-76 15,544
* 01/18/24 at Michigan W 88-73 10,919
* 01/21/24 RUTGERS W 86-63 15,544
* 01/24/24 at Northwestern L (OT) 91-96 7,039
* 01/27/24 INDIANA W 70-62 15,544
* 01/30/24 at Ohio St. W 87-75 10,285
* 02/04/24 NEBRASKA W (OT) 87-84 15,544
* 02/10/24 at Michigan St. L 80-88 14,797
* 02/13/24 MICHIGAN W 97-68 15,544
* 02/17/24 at Maryland W 85-80 17,950
* 02/21/24 at Penn St. L 89-90 6,150
* 02/24/24 IOWA W 95-85 15,544
* 02/28/24 MINNESOTA W 105-97 15,544
* 03/02/24 at Wisconsin W 91-83 17,071
* 03/05/24 PURDUE L 71-77 15,544
* 03/10/24 at Iowa W 73-61 14,998

03/15/24 vs Ohio St. W 77-74 0
03/16/24 vs Nebraska W 98-87 14,138
03/17/24 vs Wisconsin W 93-87 13,991
03/21/24 vs Morehead St. W 85-69 17,239
03/23/24 vs Duquesne W 89-63 17,387
03/28/24 vs Iowa St. W 72-69 19,144
03/30/24 vs UConn L 52-77 19,181

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 30, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 8-2   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Shannon Jr., Terrence 15-14 522 34.8 96-214 .449 33-102 .324 100-122 .820 12 54 66 4.4 32 0 29 29 13 10 325 21.7
03 Domask, Marcus 20-20 729 36.5 132-274 .482 22-61 .361 86-98 .878 25 78 103 5.2 27 0 75 46 9 6 372 18.6
33 Hawkins, Coleman 20-20 658 32.9 94-196 .480 34-84 .405 56-67 .836 30 99 129 6.5 53 1 54 32 21 35 278 13.9
13 Guerrier, Quincy 20-20 517 25.9 69-139 .496 26-58 .448 36-70 .514 39 89 128 6.4 42 0 6 20 4 6 200 10.0
04 Harmon, Justin 20-0 465 23.3 52-123 .423 14-45 .311 30-32 .938 21 45 66 3.3 40 0 27 15 4 10 148 7.4
20 Rodgers, Ty 20-20 446 22.3 55-99 .556 0-0 .000 25-40 .625 45 51 96 4.8 35 0 38 24 9 9 135 6.8
10 Goode, Luke 20-6 412 20.6 36-91 .396 28-75 .373 8-12 .667 20 44 64 3.2 41 1 10 6 1 5 108 5.4
42 Dainja, Dain 20-0 154 7.7 31-57 .544 0-0 .000 16-25 .640 25 27 52 2.6 22 0 5 11 7 4 78 3.9
11 Moretti, Niccolo 10-0 55 5.5 4-7 .571 2-2 1.000 4-6 .667 0 7 7 0.7 7 0 3 4 0 1 14 1.4
02 Gibbs-Lawhorn, Dra 10-0 44 4.4 5-20 .250 2-9 .222 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.4 10 0 4 2 0 1 13 1.3
35 Hansberry, Amani 8-0 39 4.9 5-12 .417 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 3 6 9 1.1 13 0 1 1 0 0 10 1.3
25 Williams, Max 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
05 Redd, AJ 3-0 6 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 579-1232 .470 161-440 .366 364-479 .760 249 535 784 39.2 323 2 252 203 68 87 1683 84.15
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 571-1246 .458 123-317 .388 268-366 .732 181 456 637 31.9 373 10 239 164 71 97 1533 76.65

Team Statistics Illini OPP
SCORING 1683 1533
    Points Per Game 84.2 76.7
    Scoring Margin 7.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 579-1232 571-1246
    Field Goal Pct .470 .458
3 POINT FG-ATT 161-440 123-317
    3PT FG Pct .366 .388
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 364-479 268-366
    FT Pct .760 .732
    FT Made Per Game 18.2 13.4
REBOUNDS 784 637
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 31.9
    Rebounds Margin 7.4 –
ASSISTS 252 239
    Assists Per Game 12.6 12.0
TURNOVERS 203 164
    Turnovers Per Game 10.2 8.2
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.5
STEALS 87 97
    Steals Per Game 4.4 4.9
BLOCKS 68 71
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.6
ATTENDANCE 154,197 122,085
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-15,420 10-12,209
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois 806 848 29 1683
Opponents 725 777 31 1533

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/23 at  Rutgers W 76-58 8000
01/02/24 NORTHWESTERN W 96-66 15118
01/05/24 at  Purdue L 78-83 14876
01/11/24 MICHIGAN ST. W 71-68 14727
01/14/24 MARYLAND L 67-76 15544
01/18/24 at  Michigan W 88-73 10919
01/21/24 RUTGERS W 86-63 15544
01/24/24 at  Northwestern L (OT) 91-96 7039
01/27/24 INDIANA W 70-62 15544
01/30/24 at  Ohio St. W 87-75 10285
02/04/24 NEBRASKA W (OT) 87-84 15544
02/10/24 at  Michigan St. L 80-88 14797
02/13/24 MICHIGAN W 97-68 15544
02/17/24 at  Maryland W 85-80 17950
02/21/24 at  Penn St. L 89-90 6150
02/24/24 IOWA W 95-85 15544
02/28/24 MINNESOTA W 105-97 15544
03/02/24 at  Wisconsin W 91-83 17071
03/05/24 PURDUE L 71-77 15544
03/10/24 at  Iowa W 73-61 14998


